

Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1075, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Ordinance 22-060, authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign on behalf of Snohomish County an interlocal agreement between Snohomish County and Snohomish Health District

DEPARTMENT: Executive

ORIGINATOR: Karen Anderson

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Ken Klein (10/7/22)

PURPOSE: Authorizing the Snohomish County Executive to sign an interlocal agreement with Snohomish Health District on behalf of Snohomish County. Attachments include the Ordinance and the Interlocal Agreement.

BACKGROUND: The County Council approved Motion 22-248 June 8, 2022, to authorize notice of intent to withdraw from the Snohomish Health District on December 31, 2022, which will allow for the establishment of a new health department. Recognizing the benefits of collaboration, combined resources, strengthened abilities to address issues, improved access, increased opportunity and efficiency, the Council authorized the Motion.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

EXPEND: FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
TOTAL			

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:								
ORIGINAL	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT						
AMENDMENT	CONTRACT#	AMOUNT						
Contract Period								
ORIGINAL	START	END						
AMENDMENT	START	END						

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Reviewed/Approved by Risk Management (Sheila Barker 10/11/22), Finance (Nathan Kennedy 10/7/2022) and Prosecuting Attorney as to form only (Rebecca Guadamud 10/7/22).